

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12862-12863/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 6.5.2008 in M.C.An. No.328/08 and
Con.P.No.9/08 of the High Court of Bomba at Goa)

M/S JAIN UDYOG ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOA FOUNDATION & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13256 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/05/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Alok Kr. Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Chabra, Adv.

Ms. Shipra Singh, Adv.

Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bhavanishankar V. Gadnis, Adv.

R.Nos. 6, 7 & 9

Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard both the parties.

Learned counsel appearing for the State Pollution
Control Board says that the petitioner has already given permission
to start the plant.

Issue notice.

In the meantime there shall be an interim stay of the
impugned order.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

[VEERA VERMA]