

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12862-12863/2008

M/S JAIN UDYOG ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOA FOUNDATION & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13256 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S.CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhavanishankar V. Gadnis, Adv.
GSPCB For Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.
Mr. Jitin Sahni, Adv.
Ms. Mamta Saxena, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
For M/s. A.P. & J Chambers, Adv.sUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Not taken up.

(G.V. Ramana)

(Veera Verma)

Court Master Court Master