

È
ITEM NO.202

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12862-
12863/2008

M/S JAIN UDYOG ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOA FOUNDATION & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 13256 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/11/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Garima Prashad,A.O.R.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhavanishankar V. Gadnis, Adv.
Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, A.O.R.
Mr. A. Raghunath, A.O.R.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy A.O.R.
M/s. AP & J Chambers, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 18.2.2011.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master